2006-2013 HHS Sophomore Data Analysis

READING

Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
2006 3% 57% 60% 34% %
2007 3% 61% 64% 28% 8%
2008 2% 56% 59% 32% 9%
2009 3% 55% 59% 33% 9%
2010 5% 64% 69% 23% 8%
2011 5% 59% 64% 32% 4%
2012 4% 64% 68% 28% 3%
2013 4% 78% 81.4% 18% 1%

WRITING

Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
2006 2% 56% 58% 32% 11%
2007 4% 59% 63% 32% 5%
2008 2% 59% 61% 34% 5%
2009 1% 64% 65% 33% 2%
2010 7% 60% 67% 28% 5%
2011 1% 57% 58% 35% %
2012 3% 59% 62% 30% 8%
2013 2% 52% 54% 39% 7%

MATH

Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
2006 7% 51% 58% 20% 22%
2007 4% 56% 60% 16% 23%
2008 5% 53% 59% 22% 19%
2009 6% 60% 66% 14% 19%
2010 13% 39% 52% 16% 31%
2011 13% 46% 59% 18% 23%
2012 9% 40% 49% 21% 30%

2013 11% 47% 58% 15% 27%



2006-2013 HHS Sophomore AIMS Data Analysis vis-a-vis
Navajo County and State

2006

Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
Reading
HHS 3% 57% 60% 34% 7%
Navajo Cty. 5% 60% 65% 32% 4%
Arizona 8% 66% 74% 21% 5%
Writing
HHS 2% 56% 58% 32% 11%
Navajo Cty. 3% 60% 63% 32% 6%
Arizona 6% 60% 66% 29% 5%
Math
HHS 7% 51% 58% 20% 22%
Navajo Cty. 8% 49% 57% 16% 28%
Arizona 14% 52% 66% 12% 21%
Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
Reading
HHS 3% 61% 64% 28% 8%
Navajo Cty. 3% 60% 63% 28% 9%
Arizona 7% 67% 74% 20% 7%
Writing
HHS 4% 59% 63% 32% 5%
Navajo Cty. 2% 59% 59% 34% 6%
Arizona 9% 65% 74% 22% 3%
Math
HHS 4% 56% 60% 16% 23%
Navajo Cty. 7% 48% 55% 16% 29%
Arizona 14% 55% 69% 12% 20%
Exceeds Meets Total Passed Approaches  Falls Far Below
Reading
HHS 2% 55% 57% 33% 10%
Navajo Cty. 4% 62% 66% 27% 7%
Arizona 7% 66% 73% 21% 6%
Writing
HHS 2% 58% 60% 36% 4%
Navajo Cty. 4% 57% 61% 34% 5%
Arizona 7% 61% 68% 27% 4%
Math
HHS 5% 53% 58% 22% 19%
Navajo Cty. 7% 51% 58% 17% 25%

Avrizona 15% 53% 68% 12% 20%



2009

Reading
HHS

Navajo Cty.

Avrizona
Writing
HHS

Navajo Cty.

Avrizona
Math

HHS

Navajo Cty.

Avrizona

2010

Reading

HHS
Arizona

Writing

HHS
Arizona

Math

HHS
Avrizona

2011

Reading

HHS
Navajo
Arizona

Writing
HHS

Navajo
Arizona

Math
HHS

Navajo
Arizona

Exceeds

3%
4%
8%

1%
2%
7%

6%
7%
17%

5%
11%

7%
14%

13%
23%

5%
7%
12%

1%
2%
5%

13%
12%
21%

Meets

55%
59%
66%

64%
59%
64%

60%
49%
52%

64%
66%

60%
58%

39%
36%

59%
63%
65%

57%
56%
62%

46%
36 %
39%

Total Passed

58%
62%
74%

65%
61%
71%

66%
56%
69%

69%
T1%

67%
73%

52%
58%

64%
70%
T1%

58%
57 %
67%

59%
48%
60%

Approaches

33%
29%
20%

33%
34%
26%

14%
15%
10%

23%
18%

28%
24%

16%
12%

32%
25%
17%

35%
32%
25%

18%
17%
12%

Falls Far Below

9%
8%
6%

2%
5%
3%

19%
29%
21%

8%
5%

5%
3%

31%
30%

4%
6%
5%

7%
11%
8%

23%
36%
28%



2012

Reading
HHS

Navajo
Arizona

Writing

HHS
Navajo
Avrizona

Math
HHS

Navajo
Avrizona

2013

Reading

HHS
Navajo
Arizona

Writing

HHS
Navajo
Avrizona

Math
HHS

Navajo
Avrizona

Exceeds

4%
7%
11%

Exceeds

3%
2%
4%

9%
13%
20%

Exceeds

4%
5%
8%

Exceeds

2%
2%
5%

11%
13%
19%

Meets

64%
66%
69%

Meets

59%
58%
66%

40%
37%
39%

Meets

78%
73%
75%

Meets

52%
58%
65%

47%
39%
42%

Total Passed

68%
73%
80%

Total Passed

62%
60%
70%

49%
50%
59%

Total Passed

81.4%

78%
83%

Total Passed

54%
60%
70%

58%
52%
61%

Approaches

28%
22%
17%

Approaches

30%
31%
24%

21%
16 %
13%

Approaches

18%
21%
15%

Approaches

39%
33%
25%

15%
15%
13%

Falls Far Below

3%
5%
3%

Falls Far Below

8%
9%
7%

30%
34 %
28%

Falls Far Below

1%
2%
2%

Falls Far Below

7%
7%
6%

27%
33%
26%



