2006-2013 HHS Sophomore Data Analysis

READING

	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
2006	3%	57%	60%	34%	7%
2007	3%	61%	64%	28%	8%
2008	2%	56%	59%	32%	9%
2009	3%	55%	59%	33%	9%
2010	5%	64%	69%	23%	8%
2011	5%	59%	64%	32%	4%
2012	4%	64%	68%	28%	3%
2013	4%	78%	81.4%	18%	1%

WRITING

	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
2006	2%	56%	58%	32%	11%
2007	4%	59%	63%	32%	5%
2008	2%	59%	61%	34%	5%
2009	1%	64%	65%	33%	2%
2010	7%	60%	67%	28%	5%
2011	1%	57%	58%	35%	7%
2012	3%	59%	62%	30%	8%
2013	2%	52%	54%	39%	7%

MATH

	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
2006	7%	51%	58%	20%	22%
2007	4%	56%	60%	16%	23%
2008	5%	53%	59%	22%	19%
2009	6%	60%	66%	14%	19%
2010	13%	39%	52%	16%	31%
2011	13%	46%	59%	18%	23%
2012	9%	40%	49%	21%	30%
2013	11%	47%	58%	15%	27%

2006-2013 HHS Sophomore AIMS Data Analysis vis-à-vis Navajo County and State

2006	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Ealla Ear Dalow
Reading	Exceeds	Meets	Total Fasseu	Approaches	Falls Far Below
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	3% 5% 8%	57% 60% 66%	60% 65% 74%	34% 32% 21%	7% 4% 5%
Writing					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	2% 3% 6%	56% 60% 60%	58% 63% 66%	32% 32% 29%	11% 6% 5%
Math					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	7% 8% 14%	51% 49% 52%	58% 57% 66%	20% 16% 12%	22% 28% 21%
2007	F 1		T () D 1		
Reading	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	3% 3% 7%	61% 60% 67%	64% 63% 74%	28% 28% 20%	8% 9% 7%
Writing					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	4% 2% 9%	59% 59% 65%	63% 59% 74%	32% 34% 22%	5% 6% 3%
<u>Math</u>					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	4% 7% 14%	56% 48% 55%	60% 55% 69%	16% 16% 12%	23% 29% 20%
2008					
Reading	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	2% 4% 7%	55% 62% 66%	57% 66% 73%	33% 27% 21%	10% 7% 6%
Writing					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	2% 4% 7%	58% 57% 61%	60% 61% 68%	36% 34% 27%	4% 5% 4%
<u>Math</u>					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	5% 7% 15%	53% 51% 53%	58% 58% 68%	22% 17% 12%	19% 25% 20%

2009	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
Reading					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	3% 4% 8%	55% 59% 66%	58% 62% 74%	33% 29% 20%	9% 8% 6%
Writing					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	1% 2% 7%	64% 59% 64%	65% 61% 71%	33% 34% 26%	2% 5% 3%
Math					
HHS Navajo Cty. Arizona	6% 7% 17%	60% 49% 52%	66% 56% 69%	14% 15% 10%	19% 29% 21%
2010					
Reading					
HHS Arizona	5% 11%	64% 66%	69% 77%	23% 18%	8% 5%
Writing					
HHS Arizona	7% 14%	60% 58%	67% 73%	28% 24%	5% 3%
Math					
HHS Arizona	13% 23%	39% 36%	52% 58%	16% 12%	31% 30%
2011					
Reading					
HHS Navajo Arizona	5% 7% 12%	59% 63% 65%	64% 70% 77%	32% 25% 17%	4% 6% 5%
Writing					
HHS Navajo Arizona	1% 2% 5%	57% 56% 62%	58% 57 % 67%	35% 32% 25%	7% 11% 8%
<u>Math</u>					
HHS Navajo Arizona	13% 12% 21%	46% 36 % 39%	59% 48% 60%	18% 17% 12%	23% 36% 28%

	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
Reading					
HHS	4%	64%	68%	28%	3%
Navajo	7%	66%	73%	22 %	5%
Arizona	11%	69%	80%	17%	3%
Writing					
	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
HHS	3%	59%	62%	30%	8%
Navajo	2%	58%	60%	31%	9%
Arizona	4%	66%	70%	24%	7%
Math					
HHS	9%	40%	49%	21%	30%
Navajo	13%	37%	50%	16 %	34 %
Arizona	20%	39%	59%	13%	28%

2013					
	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
Reading					
HHS	4%	78%	81.4%	18%	1%
Navajo	5%	73%	78%	21%	2%
Arizona	8%	75%	83%	15%	2%
Writing					
	Exceeds	Meets	Total Passed	Approaches	Falls Far Below
HHS	Exceeds 2%	Meets 52%	Total Passed 54%	Approaches 39%	Falls Far Below
HHS Navajo				**	
	2%	52%	54%	39%	7%
Navajo	2% 2%	52% 58%	54% 60%	39% 33%	7% 7%
Navajo Arizona	2% 2%	52% 58%	54% 60%	39% 33%	7% 7%
Navajo Arizona <u>Math</u>	2% 2% 5%	52% 58% 65%	54% 60% 70%	39% 33% 25%	7% 7% 6%
Navajo Arizona <u>Math</u> HHS	2% 2% 5%	52% 58% 65%	54% 60% 70%	39% 33% 25%	7% 7% 6% 27%